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Vol Subject Date

1 AAM/CMA Joint Annual Meeting - Boston 1980
1 CMA Strategic Plan 1981
1 Briefs 1981, 1984,

- Strengthening & Preserving Canadian Identity, 1981 1985-1986,

- How museums plan to administer Public Exhibit Rights, 1988 1988

- CMA Responce to the NMC Task Force, 1986

- In Search of Financial Stability for Museums in Canada, 1985

- The Economic Union and Development Projects for Canada,

1984
1 Council Kits 1990-1991
1 Télésceéne n.d., 1985,

1987-1988

1 Museum Issues Survey 1984
2 Policy Forum Meeting 1987-1988
2 Advisory Council Meeting '87 1986-1987
2 National Advisory Council 1986-1987
2 Various Mailing Council 1983
2 Reception in Vancouver March 27/87 1987
2 Reception Jan. 29/87 Parliament Hill 1986-1987
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Feb. Meeting & Invitations

PADAC (Professional Art Dealers Association of Canada Inc.)
Executive Director Meeting at the Quebec conference

CMA Luncheon at the Chateau Laurier

1983 Reception at the National Postal Museum

Analysis of the Response to the Issues Questionnaire

Info from Ex-Councillor Gerry Lewis 1982

Joint Conference / CMA - Provincial Museums Association
PD & S Minutes

Nominations Committee

Awards Committee

Fellows Committee

Research & Editorial Committee
CMA Committees
CMA Advisory Council

CMA Advisory Council
Editorial Committee

Museum Studies Programmes in Canada. Brochure

1986
1983
1984
1984-1985
1983
1984
1982

1985-1988
1976-1987
1976-1987

1980-1988

1977-1978,
1980-1987

1979-1990
1979-1980
1982-1987

1982-1987
1980-1982
1980



LIST OF PUBLICATIONS ORIGINALS

Audio Visual Training Kits

-Architectural Description: Domestic
Attention to Detail
Cleaning, Mending and Reconstruction of Pottery, The,
1976
Cleaning of Prints, Drawings and Manuscripts on paper
Dry Methods, The, 1973, 1976
Conservation for Costumes and Accessories, 1975
Conservation of Historic Monuments and Sites, Video
Library Tape List, 1976
Costuming: Replication of Nineteenth Century Women's
Dress
Curatorial Examination of Paper Objects, The, 1976
Fabrication of Plexiglas
Handling and Care: Two Dimensional Art

- Handling Museum Objects

Interpreting and Historic House: The Human Approach
Learning History Through Direct Experience, a Museum
Program for Children (1972)

Mounting of Flat Textiles for Exhibition, The, 1976
Paper: Matting and Framing

Proper Hinging and Mounting of Paper Objects, 1976
Protective Lining of a Wooden Storage Drawer for
Textiles and Costumes, 1976

Registration of Museums Objects

Unframing and Framing Paintings

Wet and Dry Mounting Photographs

Working With Plexiglas

Wet-cleaning of Antique Cotton, Linen and Wool, The,
1976

Travelling Suitcase Exhibits

Bibliography

Bibliography

Bibliographie Supplements: I-VII

Bibliographie Supplements: VI-X

n.d., (1972)-
1973, 1975-
1976

1976

1976
1977-1978
1978-1981
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Bursary Brochure
Bursary Program Application
Correspondence Course Brochure & Examination

Fellows Lectures and Other Lectures

Seminar Procedures Manual

Canada Post. Administration

Strategic Plan

Constitutions & Bylaws

Ad hoc Committee

Tax exemption for non-profit organizations

Museum Operations Manual

Directory of CMA
Admin Strategic Plan

Administration. Inter Office Memos

Advertising & Trade Show

Job Salary Survey

Job Salary Survey

Admin. Strategic Plan

Admin. Leases
- Shenkman Corp. & Cooper Ltd.

ASSOCIATIONS

ICOM Internal Council of Museums

1979
n.d.
n.d.

1976-1978,
1983-1984

1977
1982-1985
1981
1965-1987
1983-1984
1983
1982-1987

1980-1985
1980-1981

1981-1986,
1988, 1990

1981-1982,
1989

1981-1984

1981-1984

1980-1981,
1983-1984

1977, 1981-
1987, 1990

1981-1986



10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10

10

10
10

11

International Institute for Conservation

Société des musées québécois

Western Canada Art Association

Royal Ontario Museum

American Assoc. State Local History

BC Museums Association

CAZPA (Canadian Association of Zoological Parks & Aquariums)

Alberta Museums Association

CFFM (Canadian Federation of Friends of Museums)
Canadian Library Association

Council for Business & Arts

Federation / Canadian Municipalities

Samuel & Saidye Bronfman Foundation

Can. Ass. of Professional Conservators

Manitoba Museum of Man & Nature

Ministry citizenship & Culture - Toronto
OAAG Board Meeting

Saskatchewan Museums Association

Algonquin College

Council of Associate Museum Directors

Ont. Historical Society

Canada Employment & Immigration

1981-1986

1981-1985,
1987

1981

1981-1983,
1985, 1987

1981-1987
1982-1986

1982, 1984-
1985

1981-1986
1981-1987
1982, 1986
1982-1986
1986

1982

1984, 1987

1980, 1982-
1984

1984-1987
1985-1987

1981-1982,
1984-1987

1981-1982,
1989

1981-1985
1985

1985-1987



11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Museums & 1st Nations

Sesame Street

Proposal for Directory of Federal Services
Correspondence with Museums

1988 Reception

Correspondence with Flora MacDonald
Public Sector Fundraising

Standing Committee on Communications & Culture
Tourism

CCSC (Council of Canadian Science Centres)
Public Archives of Canada

Ontario Heritage Policy

Terry Cheney's research paper

Project M.A.C.H.LLN.E.

Museum Boards of Trustees

N.B. Museum

Canadian Advisory Committee on the Status of Artist
Canadian Institute of Chartered Accountants
National Standards Study

Science Council of Canada

Provincial Funding Programmes
Commonwealth Museum Association

J. Ron Longstaffe

Institute of Donations & Public Affairs Research
Board of Trustees

National Museum Policy 1980s

Federal - Provincial Conference of Minister

1988
1988
1988
1986-1989
1988
1986-1988
1988
1986-1988
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987-1988

1985-1988
n.d.
1987-1988
1988
1982, 1987
1985-1986
1987

1987
1985-1988
1985

1985
1984-1988
1981, 1989
1982, 1984
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12

13
13
13
13
13

13

13
13

13
13

14
14
14
14
14

14
14
14

CMA Council Kits

Task Force on Funding

Task Force on Funding

Task Force - Canada Council. Exhibition Assistant Programme

CMA Press Releases - Canada Council

National Arts Centre Corp. - Task Force

Royal Commission on Economic Union & Development Projects

for Canada

Federal Cultural Policy Review Committee. Reports

Council Kit

Archives File

ASSOCIATIONS

Council Kit

Canadian Broadcasting Corporation

Atlantic Art Gallery Ass.

Banft Centre

Association Museums New Brunswick
Association of Manitoba Museums

CARFAC (Can. Artists' Representation/Le Front des artistes
canadiens)

CCA (Can. Conference of the Arts)
Ontario Museums Association

Newfoundland & Labrador Association

1989-1990
1983-1986

1983-1986
1985-1987
1985-1986
1986-1987
1983, 1984

1981, 1983-
1984

1986-1987

1974, 1976-
1977, 1985

1984-1985
1984-1986

1981
1981
1982-1985
1982-1986
1984-1987

1985-1987
1983-1987
1981-1986



14
14

14
14
14
14
14

15
15

16
16
16
16
16

17
17

17

17
17

17
17
17

Federation Nova Scotian Heritage

OAAG (Ont. Ass. of Art Galleries)

AAM (American Ass. of Museums)

Alberta Association Art Galleries
National Museum of Man
CCI (Canadian Conservation Institute)

Canadian Centre for Philanthropy

Council Correspondence

Council Minutes

Council Minutes

Executive Committee Minutes
Executive Correspondence
MUSE Cover Redesign 88

Production How to Note

Communiqués de Presse

Projets de Publication: Tymchuk, Museum Operation Manual, &

Museums in Motion

Public Museums Magazine

Trustees Handbook

Plans de Programme et Budgets

Comité de rédaction
Small Museums MUSE

Editorial Board Correspondence

1984-1986

1981-1982,
1987

1984-1988

1983-1984
1982

1978-1987
1984-1987

1980-1986
1978-1982

1983-1987
1978-1986
1981-1987
1988

n.d., 1986

1986-1990
1982-1986

1980, 1983-
1985

1987

1986-1988,
1991

1988-1990
1991
1987-1989



17
17
17
17
17
17

17

18
18
18

18
18

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

18
18
18

Communications General Correspondence
Video Reviews

MUSE Subscription price

General Correspondence Nancy Hall
Correspondence - publication

International Museums Day

Miscellaneous

Brochure technique - La salle d'exposition et son design
2001 - The Museum & the Canadian Public. Publication

Finance Committee

Finance Trust Fund

Finance Policy

Lambert Report

Donner Report

Conservation (NMC)

Our Natural & Human Heritage (J. Vollmer - V. Tovell)
Advocacy Research

Interpretation Canada Annual Meeting

Winston Myles Group Inc.

Financial System & Procedures Review

Finance
Finance Income Tax

Finance Members Expenses Donation

1989-1990
1987-1988
1984, 1989
1989-1991
1990-1991

1979, 1981,
1983-1984,
1988-1991

1989-1991

n.d.
1977

1979-1985,
1987-1988

1980-1981

n.d., 1980-
1981

1980-1981
1980-1981
1981
1981
1979
1982
1988

1980 Colin
Eades

1979-1982
1979
1980



18

19

19
19

20
20

20

20

21

21
21

21
21

CMA - 1984 Conference Québec
- Air Canada

- Chateau Frontenac
- CMA/SMQ Conference Committee (Minutes) 1983-1984

CMA - 1984 Conference Québec
- Explorations
- Discours
- Preliminary Programme
- Publicity Material
- Evaluation forms

Miscellaneous File

Sustaining Grant

CMA Miscellaneous

National Museums of Canada files
- Bilingual Programme Grants

National Museums of Canada Files
- Museum Studies Program. University of Toronto

National Museums of Canada Files

National Museums of Canada Files

CORRESPONDENCE

Cultural Affairs Department

External Affairs

Social Sciences of Canada

Government Ministry of Culture & Recreation

1983-1984

1984-1985

1982-1983
1984-1988

n.d., 1982
1981-1988

1981-1983

1977, 1980-
1987

1977, 1980-
1987

1981

1985, 1987,
1989

1983-1984
1981



21

21

21
21
21
21
21
21
21

21

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

23
23
23
23

General Correspondence

Secretary of State

Department of Communications

1986 AGM Motion of Museum Assistance Program

1985 Unesco Motion at 1985 AGM

1987 Science & Tech. Fundraising Campaign
1986-1987 - The Arts Research Centre of Canada
1986 OMA Computer Advisory Committee

1986 Request from National Museum of Natural Sciences

Employees

1986 Survey of In-Service Training Needs of Practising Arts

Administrators

Curatorial Appraisal Survey

1987 National Tourism Week

Canadian Tourism Research Institute

Federal Museum Policy '88 Challenges & Choices
Federal Museums Policy '88

New Federal Museum Policy (Original Letters)
Federal Museums Policy '88

Federal Museums Policy

Federal Museums Policy
CMA Conference
Editorial Committee

Executive Committee/Council

1981-1982,
1984-1985,
1989

1980, 1987-
1988

1980-1989
1986
1985
1987
1986
1985-1986
1986

1985-1987

1985-1986
1987-1988
1986-1989
1988
1988
1988
1988-1989
1986-1987

1986-1987
1989
1986-1987

1984, 1986-
1990



24
24

24
24
24

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

26

26

Executive Committee/Council

Government & Public Policy Committee 1986

General Correspondence
General Correspondence (Museum Related)

General Correspondence

General Correspondence

Ottawa Annual Conference

CMA Annual Conference - General Correspondence
CMA Annual Conference - Programme

CMA Annual Conference - Simultaneous Translation
CMA Annual Conference - Finance and budgets
CMA Annual Conference - Registrations

CMA Annual Conference - Invitations

CMA Annual Conference - Grants

CMA Annual Conference - Special Thanks

CMA Annual Conference - Resolutions

CMA Annual Conference - Evaluations

CMA Annual Conference - Abstracts

CMA Annual Conference - Annual Reports

Mary Sparling's files
- Executive committee

Mary Sparling's Files

- Council Meeting

- CMA Museum Week
- CMA File

- Misc. Files

Awards for Outstanding Achievement / Prix d'excellence

1990

1982, 1985-
1986

1980-1982
1980-1982
1984-1987

1984-1987
1981
1980-1981
1980-1981
1980-1981
1980-1981
1981
1980-1981
1980-1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1980-1981
1973-1974

1973-1977

1987-1988



26

27
27
27
27
27

28
28
28
28
28
28
28

28

29
29
29
29

30
30

30

30

Awards

Federal Cultural Policy Review (Applebaum - Herbert)
Federal Cultural Policy Review (Applebaum - Herbert)
Applebaum - Herbert Report

General Correspondence

General Correspondence

General Correspondence

Provincial Associations

1985 Conference - Toronto

1986 CMA Annual Conference - Victoria

National Museums of Canada - Fellowship Programme
National Museums of Canada - Finance & Core Funding

National Museums of Canada - Registration & Assistance
Programme

National Museums of Canada - Search Conference

National Museums of Canada - Training Grants
CMA Fiscal Development Project
CMA Core Grant

CMA Assistance Programme - General Files

Special Activities Assistance Programme. Guidelines

Special Activities Assistance Programme. CMA Assessments

Special Activities Assistance Programme. Research &
Communications Project

May 1985 Federal Budget

1988-1989

1982-1983
1980-1984
1982-1983
1982-1985
1983-1984

1983-1984
(1981-1983)
1983-1985
1985-1986
1981-1984
1979-1982
1981

1985-1986

1979-1983
1982-1985
1981-1984
1979-1985

1982

1980-1982,
1984

1984

1985



30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

31
31
31
31
31
31
31

32
32

33

Cultural Infrastructure Planning Information System (CIPIS)

1989-90 Council Kit

CMA Planning & Priorities
1985 Postal Brief
Miscellaneous File

John McAvity Correspondence
John McAvity Correspondence

John McAvity Correspondence

John McAvity Correspondence
John McAvity Correspondence
John McAvity Correspondence
John McAvity Correspondence
John McAvity Correspondence
John McAvity Correspondence

John McAvity Correspondence

John McAvity Correspondence

Mary Sparling's Files
-CMA Annual Meeting 1974
-CMA Education 1973-1974

-CMA Conference Program/74 1973-1974
-CMA memberships 1971, 1973, 1975
-Regional & Provincial Ass. President's Meeting Dec. 1975

-CMA File 1969-1973
-Miscellaneous 1974-1976
-CMA Council 1973-1974

-CMA Council Meeting 1973-1974
-CMA Council Members 1974-1976
-CMA Training & Museology 1972-1974

Advisory Council

1986
1989-1990
1984-1985
1985
1980-1985
1982
1983
1984

1984
1985
1986
1986
1987
1988
1989

1989
1969-1976

1983-1987



33
33
33

33

33
33
33
33
33
33

33
33

34

34

34

34

34
34

Interim Operational Reports
Presidents' Meeting

Special General Meetings

Lorne Bld. Proposal

Professional Development Standards Committee. Minutes
Constitution & Bylaws Committee

American Association of Museums

Canadian Museum of Civilization

National Museum Policy

Policy Forum of the Associations of Museums and Art Galleries in
Canada

Tariff & Excise Taxes

International Museum Week

Revenue Canada (Tuition Fees)

Custom & Excise

House of Commons

Special Programs of Cultural Initiative

Canada Council

Statistics Canada

1981-1986
1981-1985

1979-1983,
1987

1987-1988,
1992

1988
1983-1986
1989-1990
1989
1975-1976
1988

1981-1983
1983

1983-1985

1969-1970,
1972, 1975,
1980, 1987

1981-1982,
1984

1983-1984,
1986, 1988

1984-1989

1981-1986,
1988



