CANADIAN MUSEUMS ASSOCIATION

MG 28, I 344

ACC #1993/0271

BOX LIST

Vol.	Subject Date	
1	AAM/CMA Joint Annual Meeting - Boston	1980
1	CMA Strategic Plan	1981
1	 Briefs Strengthening & Preserving Canadian Identity, 1981 How museums plan to administer Public Exhibit Rights, 1988 CMA Responce to the NMC Task Force, 1986 In Search of Financial Stability for Museums in Canada, 1985 The Economic Union and Development Projects for Canada, 1984 	1981, 1984, 1985-1986, 1988
1	Council Kits	1990-1991
1	Téléscène	n.d., 1985, 1987-1988
1	Museum Issues Survey	1984
2	Policy Forum Meeting	1987-1988
2	Advisory Council Meeting '87	1986-1987
2	National Advisory Council	1986-1987
2	Various Mailing Council	1983
2	Reception in Vancouver March 27/87	1987
2	Reception Jan. 29/87 Parliament Hill	1986-1987

2	Feb. Meeting & Invitations	1986
2	PADAC (Professional Art Dealers Association of Canada Inc.)	1983
2	Executive Director Meeting at the Quebec conference	1984
2	CMA Luncheon at the Chateau Laurier	1984-1985
2	1983 Reception at the National Postal Museum	1983
2	Analysis of the Response to the Issues Questionnaire	1984
2	Info from Ex-Councillor Gerry Lewis 1982	1982
3	Joint Conference / CMA - Provincial Museums Association	1985-1988
3	PD & S Minutes	1976-1987
3	Nominations Committee	1976-1987
4	Awards Committee	1980-1988
4	Fellows Committee	1977-1978, 1980-1987
4	Research & Editorial Committee	1979-1990
4	CMA Committees	1979-1980
4	CMA Advisory Council	1982-1987
5	CMA Advisory Council	1982-1987
5	Editorial Committee	1980-1982
5	Museum Studies Programmes in Canada. Brochure	1980

LIST OF PUBLICATIONS ORIGINALS

5	 Audio Visual Training Kits -Architectural Description: Domestic Attention to Detail Cleaning, Mending and Reconstruction of Pottery, The, 1976 	n.d., (1972)- 1973, 1975- 1976
	- Cleaning of Prints, Drawings and Manuscripts on paper Dry Methods, The, 1973, 1976	
	 Conservation for Costumes and Accessories, 1975 Conservation of Historic Monuments and Sites, Video Library Tape List, 1976 	
	 Costuming: Replication of Nineteenth Century Women's Dress 	
	 Curatorial Examination of Paper Objects, The, 1976 Fabrication of Plexiglas 	
	 Handling and Care: Two Dimensional Art Handling Museum Objects 	
	 Interpreting and Historic House: The Human Approach Learning History Through Direct Experience, a Museum Program for Children (1972) Mounting of Flat Textiles for Exhibition, The, 1976 Paper: Matting and Framing Proper Hinging and Mounting of Paper Objects, 1976 Protective Lining of a Wooden Storage Drawer for Textiles and Costumes, 1976 Registration of Museums Objects Unframing and Framing Paintings Wet and Dry Mounting Photographs Working With Plexiglas 	
	- Wet-cleaning of Antique Cotton, Linen and Wool, The, 1976	
5	- Travelling Suitcase Exhibits Bibliography	1976
6	Bibliography	1976
6	Bibliographie Supplements: I-VII	1977-1978
6	Bibliographie Supplements: VI-X	1978-1981

7	Bursary Brochure	1979
_	-	
7	Bursary Program Application	n.d.
7	Correspondence Course Brochure & Examination	n.d.
7	Fellows Lectures and Other Lectures	1976-1978, 1983-1984
7	Seminar Procedures Manual	1977
7	Canada Post. Administration	1982-1985
7	Strategic Plan	1981
7	Constitutions & Bylaws	1965-1987
7	Ad hoc Committee	1983-1984
7	Tax exemption for non-profit organizations	1983
7	Museum Operations Manual	1982-1987
8	Directory of CMA	1980-1985
8	Admin Strategic Plan	1980-1981
8	Administration. Inter Office Memos	1981-1986, 1988, 1990
8	Advertising & Trade Show	1981-1982, 1989
8	Job Salary Survey	1981-1984
0		
		1001 1004
9	Job Salary Survey	1981-1984
9	Job Salary Survey Admin. Strategic Plan	1981-1984 1980-1981, 1983-1984
		1980-1981,

ASSOCIATIONS

9	International Institute for Conservation	1981-1986
9	Société des musées québécois	1981-1985, 1987
9	Western Canada Art Association	1981
9	Royal Ontario Museum	1981-1983, 1985, 1987
9	American Assoc. State Local History	1981-1987
9	BC Museums Association	1982-1986
10	CAZPA (Canadian Association of Zoological Parks & Aquariums)	1982, 1984- 1985
10	Alberta Museums Association	1981-1986
10	CFFM (Canadian Federation of Friends of Museums)	1981-1987
10	Canadian Library Association	1982, 1986
10	Council for Business & Arts	1982-1986
10	Federation / Canadian Municipalities	1986
10	Samuel & Saidye Bronfman Foundation	1982
10	Can. Ass. of Professional Conservators	1984, 1987
10	Manitoba Museum of Man & Nature	1980, 1982- 1984
10	Ministry citizenship & Culture - Toronto	1984-1987
10	OAAG Board Meeting	1985-1987
10	Saskatchewan Museums Association	1981-1982, 1984-1987
10	Algonquin College	1981-1982, 1989
10	Council of Associate Museum Directors	1981-1985
10	Ont. Historical Society	1985
11	Canada Employment & Immigration	1985-1987

11	Museums & 1st Nations	1988
11	Sesame Street	1988
11	Proposal for Directory of Federal Services	1988
11	Correspondence with Museums	1986-1989
11	1988 Reception	1988
11	Correspondence with Flora MacDonald	1986-1988
11	Public Sector Fundraising	1988
11	Standing Committee on Communications & Culture	1986-1988
11	Tourism	1987
11	CCSC (Council of Canadian Science Centres)	1987
11	Public Archives of Canada	1987
11	Ontario Heritage Policy	1987
11	Terry Cheney's research paper	1987-1988
12	Project M.A.C.H.I.N.E.	1985-1988
12 12	Project M.A.C.H.I.N.E. Museum Boards of Trustees	1985-1988 n.d.
	•	
12	Museum Boards of Trustees	n.d.
12 12	Museum Boards of Trustees N.B. Museum	n.d. 1987-1988
12 12 12	Museum Boards of Trustees N.B. Museum Canadian Advisory Committee on the Status of Artist	n.d. 1987-1988 1988
12 12 12 12	Museum Boards of Trustees N.B. Museum Canadian Advisory Committee on the Status of Artist Canadian Institute of Chartered Accountants	n.d. 1987-1988 1988 1982, 1987
12 12 12 12 12 12	Museum Boards of Trustees N.B. Museum Canadian Advisory Committee on the Status of Artist Canadian Institute of Chartered Accountants National Standards Study	n.d. 1987-1988 1988 1982, 1987 1985-1986
12 12 12 12 12 12 12	Museum Boards of Trustees N.B. Museum Canadian Advisory Committee on the Status of Artist Canadian Institute of Chartered Accountants National Standards Study Science Council of Canada	n.d. 1987-1988 1988 1982, 1987 1985-1986 1987
12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	Museum Boards of Trustees N.B. Museum Canadian Advisory Committee on the Status of Artist Canadian Institute of Chartered Accountants National Standards Study Science Council of Canada Provincial Funding Programmes	n.d. 1987-1988 1988 1982, 1987 1985-1986 1987 1987
12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	Museum Boards of Trustees N.B. Museum Canadian Advisory Committee on the Status of Artist Canadian Institute of Chartered Accountants National Standards Study Science Council of Canada Provincial Funding Programmes Commonwealth Museum Association	n.d. 1987-1988 1988 1982, 1987 1985-1986 1987 1987 1985-1988
12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	Museum Boards of Trustees N.B. Museum Canadian Advisory Committee on the Status of Artist Canadian Institute of Chartered Accountants National Standards Study Science Council of Canada Provincial Funding Programmes Commonwealth Museum Association J. Ron Longstaffe	n.d. 1987-1988 1988 1982, 1987 1985-1986 1987 1987 1985-1988 1985
12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	Museum Boards of Trustees N.B. Museum Canadian Advisory Committee on the Status of Artist Canadian Institute of Chartered Accountants National Standards Study Science Council of Canada Provincial Funding Programmes Commonwealth Museum Association J. Ron Longstaffe Institute of Donations & Public Affairs Research	n.d. 1987-1988 1988 1982, 1987 1985-1986 1987 1985 1985 1985
12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	Museum Boards of Trustees N.B. Museum Canadian Advisory Committee on the Status of Artist Canadian Institute of Chartered Accountants National Standards Study Science Council of Canada Provincial Funding Programmes Commonwealth Museum Association J. Ron Longstaffe Institute of Donations & Public Affairs Research Board of Trustees	n.d. 1987-1988 1988 1982, 1987 1985-1986 1987 1987 1985 1985 1985 1985

12	CMA Council Kits	1989-1990
12	Task Force on Funding	1983-1986
13	Task Force on Funding	1983-1986
13	Task Force - Canada Council. Exhibition Assistant Programme	1985-1987
13	CMA Press Releases - Canada Council	1985-1986
13	National Arts Centre Corp Task Force	1986-1987
13	Royal Commission on Economic Union & Development Projects for Canada	1983, 1984
13	Federal Cultural Policy Review Committee. Reports	1981, 1983- 1984
13	Council Kit	1986-1987
13	Archives File	1974, 1976- 1977, 1985

ASSOCIATIONS

13	Council Kit	1984-1985
13	Canadian Broadcasting Corporation	1984-1986
14	Atlantic Art Gallery Ass.	1981
14	Banff Centre	1981
14	Association Museums New Brunswick	1982-1985
14	Association of Manitoba Museums	1982-1986
14	CARFAC (Can. Artists' Representation/Le Front des artistes canadiens)	1984-1987
14	CCA (Can. Conference of the Arts)	1985-1987
14	Ontario Museums Association	1983-1987
14	Newfoundland & Labrador Association	1981-1986

14	Federation Nova Scotian Heritage	1984-1986
14	OAAG (Ont. Ass. of Art Galleries)	1981-1982, 1987
	AAM (American Ass. of Museums)	1984-1988
14		
14	Alberta Association Art Galleries	1983-1984
14	National Museum of Man	1982
14	CCI (Canadian Conservation Institute)	1978-1987
14	Canadian Centre for Philanthropy	1984-1987
15	Council Correspondence	1980-1986
15	Council Minutes	1978-1982
16	Council Minutes	1983-1987
16	Executive Committee Minutes	1978-1986
16	Executive Correspondence	1981-1987
16	MUSE Cover Redesign 88	1988
16	Production How to Note	n.d., 1986
17	Communiqués de Presse	1986-1990
17	Projets de Publication: Tymchuk, Museum Operation Manual, & Museums in Motion	1982-1986
17	Public Museums Magazine	1980, 1983- 1985
17	Trustees Handbook	1987
17	Plans de Programme et Budgets	1986-1988, 1991
17	Comité de rédaction	1988-1990
17	Small Museums MUSE	1991
17	Editorial Board Correspondence	1987-1989
	•	

17	Communications General Correspondence	1989-1990
17	Video Reviews	1987-1988
17	MUSE Subscription price	1984, 1989
17	General Correspondence Nancy Hall	1989-1991
17	Correspondence - publication	1990-1991
17	International Museums Day	1979, 1981, 1983-1984, 1988-1991
17	Miscellaneous	1989-1991
18	Brochure technique - La salle d'exposition et son design	n.d.
18	2001 - The Museum & the Canadian Public. Publication	1977
18	Finance Committee	1979-1985, 1987-1988
18	Finance Trust Fund	1980-1981
18	Finance Policy	n.d., 1980- 1981
18	Lambert Report	1980-1981
18	Donner Report	1980-1981
18	Conservation (NMC)	1981
18	Our Natural & Human Heritage (J. Vollmer - V. Tovell)	1981
18	Advocacy Research	1979
18	Interpretation Canada Annual Meeting	1982
18	Winston Myles Group Inc.	1988
18	Financial System & Procedures Review	1980 Colin Eades
18	Finance	1979-1982
18	Finance Income Tax	1979
18	Finance Members Expenses Donation	1980

18	CMA - 1984 Conference Québec - Air Canada - Chateau Frontenac - CMA/SMQ Conference Committee (Minutes) 1983-1984	1983-1984
19	CMA - 1984 Conference Québec - Explorations - Discours - Preliminary Programme - Publicity Material - Evaluation forms	1984-1985
19	Miscellaneous File	1982-1983
19	Sustaining Grant	1984-1988
20	CMA Miscellaneous	n.d., 1982
20	National Museums of Canada files - Bilingual Programme Grants	1981-1988
20	National Museums of Canada Files - Museum Studies Program. University of Toronto	1981-1983
20	National Museums of Canada Files	1977, 1980- 1987
21	National Museums of Canada Files	1977, 1980- 1987
CORRESPONDENCE		
21	Culturel Affaire Department	1001
21	Cultural Affairs Department	1981
21	External Affairs	1985, 1987, 1989
21	Social Sciences of Canada	1983-1984
21	Government Ministry of Culture & Recreation	1981

21	General Correspondence	1981-1982, 1984-1985, 1989
21	Secretary of State	1980, 1987- 1988
21	Department of Communications	1980-1989
21	1986 AGM Motion of Museum Assistance Program	1986
21	1985 Unesco Motion at 1985 AGM	1985
21	1987 Science & Tech. Fundraising Campaign	1987
21	1986-1987 - The Arts Research Centre of Canada	1986
21	1986 OMA Computer Advisory Committee	1985-1986
21	1986 Request from National Museum of Natural Sciences Employees	1986
21	1986 Survey of In-Service Training Needs of Practising Arts Administrators	1985-1987
22		1005 1000
22	Curatorial Appraisal Survey	1985-1986
22	1987 National Tourism Week	1987-1988
22	Canadian Tourism Research Institute	1986-1989
22	Federal Museum Policy '88 Challenges & Choices	1988
22	Federal Museums Policy '88	1988
22	New Federal Museum Policy (Original Letters)	1988
22	Federal Museums Policy '88	1988-1989
22	Federal Museums Policy	1986-1987
23	Federal Museums Policy	1986-1987
23	CMA Conference	1989
23	Editorial Committee	1986-1987
23	Executive Committee/Council	1984, 1986- 1990

24	Executive Committee/Council	1990
24	Government & Public Policy Committee 1986	1982, 1985- 1986
24	General Correspondence	1980-1982
24	General Correspondence (Museum Related)	1980-1982
24	General Correspondence	1984-1987
25	General Correspondence	1984-1987
25	Ottawa Annual Conference	1981
25	CMA Annual Conference - General Correspondence	1980-1981
25	CMA Annual Conference - Programme	1980-1981
25	CMA Annual Conference - Simultaneous Translation	1980-1981
25	CMA Annual Conference - Finance and budgets	1980-1981
25	CMA Annual Conference - Registrations	1981
25	CMA Annual Conference - Invitations	1980-1981
25	CMA Annual Conference - Grants	1980-1981
25	CMA Annual Conference - Special Thanks	1981
25	CMA Annual Conference - Resolutions	1981
25	CMA Annual Conference - Evaluations	1981
25	CMA Annual Conference - Abstracts	1981
25	CMA Annual Conference - Annual Reports	1980-1981
25	Mary Sparling's files - Executive committee	1973-1974
26	Mary Sparling's Files - Council Meeting - CMA Museum Week - CMA File - Misc. Files	1973-1977
26	Awards for Outstanding Achievement / Prix d'excellence	1987-1988

Awards

27	Federal Cultural Policy Review (Applebaum - Herbert)	1982-1983
27	Federal Cultural Policy Review (Applebaum - Herbert)	1980-1984
27	Applebaum - Herbert Report	1982-1983
27	General Correspondence	1982-1985
27	General Correspondence	1983-1984
28	General Correspondence	1983-1984
28	Provincial Associations	(1981-1983)
28	1985 Conference - Toronto	1983-1985
28	1986 CMA Annual Conference - Victoria	1985-1986
28	National Museums of Canada - Fellowship Programme	1981-1984
28	National Museums of Canada - Finance & Core Funding	1979-1982
28	National Museums of Canada - Registration & Assistance Programme	1981
28	National Museums of Canada - Search Conference	1985-1986
29	National Museums of Canada - Training Grants	1979-1983
29	CMA Fiscal Development Project	1982-1985
29	CMA Core Grant	1981-1984
29	CMA Assistance Programme - General Files	1979-1985
30	Special Activities Assistance Programme. Guidelines	1982
30	Special Activities Assistance Programme. CMA Assessments	1980-1982, 1984
30	Special Activities Assistance Programme. Research & Communications Project	1984
30	May 1985 Federal Budget	1985

30	Cultural Infrastructure Planning Information System (CIPIS)	1986
30	1989-90 Council Kit	1989-1990
30	CMA Planning & Priorities	1984-1985
30	1985 Postal Brief	1985
30	Miscellaneous File	1980-1985
30	John McAvity Correspondence	1982
30	John McAvity Correspondence	1983
30	John McAvity Correspondence	1984
31	John McAvity Correspondence	1984
31	John McAvity Correspondence	1985
31	John McAvity Correspondence	1986
31	John McAvity Correspondence	1986
31	John McAvity Correspondence	1987
31	John McAvity Correspondence	1988
31	John McAvity Correspondence	1989
32	John McAvity Correspondence	1989
32	Mary Sparling's Files -CMA Annual Meeting 1974 -CMA Education 1973-1974 -CMA Conference Program/74 1973-1974 -CMA memberships 1971, 1973, 1975 -Regional & Provincial Ass. President's Meeting Dec. 1975 -CMA File 1969-1973 -Miscellaneous 1974-1976 -CMA Council 1973-1974 -CMA Council Meeting 1973-1974 -CMA Council Members 1974-1976 -CMA Training & Museology 1972-1974	1969-1976

33 Advisory Council

33	Interim Operational Reports	1981-1986
33	Presidents' Meeting	1981-1985
33	Special General Meetings	1979-1983, 1987
33	Lorne Bld. Proposal	1987-1988, 1992
33	Professional Development Standards Committee. Minutes	1988
33	Constitution & Bylaws Committee	1983-1986
33	American Association of Museums	1989-1990
33	Canadian Museum of Civilization	1989
33	National Museum Policy	1975-1976
33	Policy Forum of the Associations of Museums and Art Galleries in Canada	1988
33	Tariff & Excise Taxes	1981-1983
33	International Museum Week	1983
34	Revenue Canada (Tuition Fees)	1983-1985
34	Custom & Excise	1969-1970, 1972, 1975, 1980, 1987
34	House of Commons	1981-1982, 1984
34	Special Programs of Cultural Initiative	1983-1984, 1986, 1988
34	Canada Council	1984-1989
34	Statistics Canada	1981-1986, 1988